
2021-2022 University of Southern California Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 5-12   Home: 8-7   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 26-26 653 25.1 134-259 .517 6-15 .400 110-134 .821 69 104 173 6.7 57 1 38 65 25 19 384 14.8
05 Sanders, Jordan 23-23 662 28.8 99-262 .378 36-96 .375 51-62 .823 9 81 90 3.9 73 2 25 22 16 37 285 12.4
13 Marshall, Rayah 28-4 675 24.1 124-314 .395 6-30 .200 59-80 .738 70 146 216 7.7 32 0 31 47 71 36 313 11.2
35 Pili, Alissa 19-18 364 19.2 50-151 .331 11-49 .224 37-45 .822 34 52 86 4.5 38 1 15 29 6 16 148 7.8
03 Reed, Tera 24-24 718 29.9 49-114 .430 19-47 .404 41-51 .804 26 63 89 3.7 46 0 76 39 5 22 158 6.6
25 Miura, Alyson 24-2 521 21.7 52-129 .403 38-97 .392 1-2 .500 2 26 28 1.2 25 0 31 35 1 18 143 6.0
15 Jackson, Angel 16-4 186 11.6 27-63 .429 0-0 .000 17-30 .567 16 32 48 3.0 16 0 9 14 15 5 71 4.4
24 Caldwell, Desiree 27-26 785 29.1 32-142 .225 7-42 .167 23-32 .719 17 70 87 3.2 75 3 90 56 5 14 94 3.5
34 Akunwafo, Clarice 28-5 355 12.7 36-76 .474 0-0 .000 27-43 .628 29 52 81 2.9 46 0 9 35 24 3 99 3.5
12 Perkins, Bella 25-6 310 12.4 24-83 .289 13-47 .277 5-5 1.000 5 20 25 1.0 16 0 23 33 0 12 66 2.6
22 White, Kyra 25-2 306 12.2 10-21 .476 1-3 .333 11-15 .733 4 30 34 1.4 29 0 28 34 8 10 32 1.3
23 Campbell, Madison 7-0 38 5.4 3-7 .429 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.7 4 0 3 2 0 2 8 1.1
10 Oliver, Amaya 14-0 39 2.8 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.4 4 0 2 4 0 1 0 0.0
02 Otto, India 6-0 12 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 28 5624 200.9 640-1627 .393 139-435 .320 382-499 .766 333 752 1085 38.8 461 7 381 440 176 196 1801 64.32
Opponents 5597 199.9 638-1723 .370 178-594 .300 351-476 .737 362 672 1034 36.9 464 8 370 381 97 234 1805 64.46

Team Statistics USC OPP
SCORING 1801 1811
    Points Per Game 64.3 64.7
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 640-1627 641-1727
    Field Goal Pct .393 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-435 178-594
    3PT FG Pct .320 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 382-499 351-476
    FT Pct .766 .737
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 12.5
REBOUNDS 1085 1042
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 37.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 381 372
    Assists Per Game 13.6 13.3
TURNOVERS 440 382
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 196 235
    Steals Per Game 7.0 8.4
BLOCKS 176 97
    Blocks Per Game 6.3 3.5
ATTENDANCE 11,095 29,996
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-740 10-3,000
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-82

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Southern California 408 425 503 459 6 1801
Opponents 444 450 470 439 8 1811

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/21 HAWAII W 90-50 1,147
11/14/21 at Virginia W 65-48 1,385
11/18/21 WESTERN MICH. W 80-50 415
11/20/21 MISSOURI ST. L 41-67 372
11/25/21 vs Seton Hall W 79-65 131
11/27/21 vs UCF L 47-56 114
12/02/21 UC IRVINE W 78-69 507
12/05/21 SAN FRANCISCO L 63-78 312
12/15/21 CSUN W 76-51 527
12/18/21 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 77-45 1,026

* 01/07/22 at Colorado L 58-71 1,592
* 01/09/22 ARIZONA W 76-67 0
* 01/14/22 WASHINGTON ST. L 63-71 0
* 01/16/22 WASHINGTON W 73-66 0
* 01/20/22 at UCLA L 43-66 0
* 01/23/22 UCLA L 58-68 1,892
* 01/28/22 at Oregon St. L 61-63 4,336
* 01/30/22 at Oregon L 48-80 7,613
* 02/04/22 CALIFORNIA L 59-62 2,098
* 02/06/22 STANFORD L 57-83 1,274
* 02/09/22 at Utah L 69-91 1,810
* 02/11/22 at Washington W 70-59 1,505
* 02/13/22 at Washington St. L 54-57 690
* 02/18/22 UTAH W 83-62 689
* 02/20/22 COLORADO L 54-67 836
* 02/24/22 at Arizona St. W 60-58 2,809
* 02/26/22 at Arizona L 59-68 8,256

03/02/22 vs UCLA L 60-73 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Southern California Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-12   Home: 3-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 15-15 412 27.5 93-178 .522 6-12 .500 76-88 .864 47 62 109 7.3 35 0 21 39 11 6 268 17.9
05 Sanders, Jordan 12-12 352 29.3 48-131 .366 17-49 .347 23-27 .852 2 38 40 3.3 38 1 9 10 8 14 136 11.3
13 Marshall, Rayah 17-3 417 24.5 74-191 .387 5-18 .278 38-51 .745 35 91 126 7.4 21 0 15 27 46 20 191 11.2
35 Pili, Alissa 12-12 233 19.4 30-98 .306 6-34 .176 20-25 .800 23 29 52 4.3 26 1 8 14 4 10 86 7.2
03 Reed, Tera 13-13 409 31.5 23-58 .397 7-21 .333 21-27 .778 17 30 47 3.6 28 0 42 22 2 11 74 5.7
25 Miura, Alyson 17-2 372 21.9 34-92 .370 26-70 .371 1-2 .500 1 18 19 1.1 16 0 21 23 0 12 95 5.6
24 Caldwell, Desiree 17-17 533 31.4 21-93 .226 4-25 .160 17-22 .773 5 51 56 3.3 49 2 61 31 3 5 63 3.7
34 Akunwafo, Clarice 17-5 233 13.7 21-43 .488 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 16 30 46 2.7 30 0 6 19 18 2 56 3.3
12 Perkins, Bella 16-6 224 14.0 18-59 .305 11-35 .314 3-3 1.000 1 16 17 1.1 12 0 10 25 0 8 50 3.1
15 Jackson, Angel 6-0 48 8.0 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 10 12 2.0 2 0 3 7 3 1 12 2.0
22 White, Kyra 14-0 173 12.4 4-10 .400 1-1 1.000 5-8 .625 2 18 20 1.4 16 0 15 18 7 5 14 1.0
10 Oliver, Amaya 6-0 14 2.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
02 Otto, India 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3424 201.4 371-970 .382 83-267 .311 220-281 .783 183 437 620 36.5 275 4 211 258 102 94 1045 61.47
Opponents 3424 201.4 408-1059 .385 117-379 .309 226-300 .753 235 424 659 38.8 270 4 247 203 59 146 1159 68.18

Team Statistics USC OPP
SCORING 1045 1159
    Points Per Game 61.5 68.2
    Scoring Margin -6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 371-970 408-1059
    Field Goal Pct .382 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-267 117-379
    3PT FG Pct .311 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 220-281 226-300
    FT Pct .783 .753
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 13.3
REBOUNDS 620 659
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 211 247
    Assists Per Game 12.4 14.5
TURNOVERS 258 203
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 94 146
    Steals Per Game 5.5 8.6
BLOCKS 102 59
    Blocks Per Game 6.0 3.5
ATTENDANCE 6,789 28,611
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-849 9-3,179
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Southern California 235 241 293 270 6 1045
Opponents 288 276 302 285 8 1159

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/22 at  Colorado L 58-71 1592
01/09/22 ARIZONA W 76-67 0
01/14/22 WASHINGTON ST. L 63-71 0
01/16/22 WASHINGTON W 73-66 0
01/20/22 at  UCLA L 43-66 0
01/23/22 UCLA L 58-68 1892
01/28/22 at  Oregon St. L 61-63 4336
01/30/22 at  Oregon L 48-80 7613
02/04/22 CALIFORNIA L 59-62 2098
02/06/22 STANFORD L 57-83 1274
02/09/22 at  Utah L 69-91 1810
02/11/22 at  Washington W 70-59 1505
02/13/22 at  Washington St. L 54-57 690
02/18/22 UTAH W 83-62 689
02/20/22 COLORADO L 54-67 836
02/24/22 at  Arizona St. W 60-58 2809
02/26/22 at  Arizona L 59-68 8256


